SIDE LETTER
BETWEEN
THE DESERT HOT SPRINGS POLICE OFFICERS’ ASSOCIATION
AND
THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS

The Desert Hot Springs Police Officers' Association (“DHSPOA") and the City of
Desert Hot Springs (“City"), having previous negotiated and executed a Side
Letter for the period of July 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020, do hereby
agree to adopt this side letter agreement as follows:

WHEREAS, during negotiations, the COVID-19 pandemic severely impacted the
ability of the DHSPOA and the City to negotiate and both have agreed to
extend the term of the current MOU.

THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following:

The term of the current MOU between the DHSPOA and the City is extended
from October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS DESERT HOT SPRINGS POA
C L tayhard (p

C L Maynard (¢t 21, 2020 16:11 PDT) Christopher Saucier (Oct 21, 2020 16:04 PDT)
Charles Maynard Christopher Saucier

City Manager POA President

vate: 10/21/20 10/21/2020

Date:




